504502009 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4548713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 035739 Frame 0620. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE "D.A. WIESE & CO., LLC".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF N. LEE	01/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.A. WIESE & CO., LLC
Street Address:	4096 83RD AVE N.
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55443

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9696102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-746-1599 Email: alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 150 Address Line 4: **GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMFO.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

504502009

source=20170814142711#page1.tif source=20170814142711#page2.tif source=20170814142711#page3.tif

REEL: 043541 FRAME: 0465

PATENT

Pr. ENT ASSIGNMENT COVER S. EET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ("D.A. WIESE & CO., LLC"), THE MIS-SPELLING OF "AVE." AND THE ZIP CODE (55443) IN THE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 034714 Frame 0334. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS "D.A. WIESE & CO., LLC", THE CORRECT SPELLING OF "AVE." AND THE CORRECT ZIP IS 55443.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF N. LEE	01/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.A. WIESE & CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4096 83RD AVE N.	
City:	BROOKLYN PARK	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55443	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14597001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

763-746-1599

Email:

alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name:

KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1:

4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 245

Address Line 4:

GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMFO.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015
•	This document serve's as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150520105437#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043541 FRAME: 0466



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 1, 2015

PTAS

KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A. 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY., STE. 245 GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55422 503314610

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/20/2015

REEL/FRAME: 035739/0620

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE NAME PREVIOUSLY

RECORDED AT REEL: 034714 FRAME: 0334. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE

ASSIGNMENT.

DOCKET NUMBER: NMFO.ORI

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, OLAF N.

PATENT NUMBER:

DOC DATE: 01/14/2015

ASSIGNEE:

D.A. WIESE & CO., LTD.

4096 83RD AVE N.

BROOKLYN PARK, MINNESOTA 55443

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14597001

FILING DATE: 01/14/2015

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NEW METHODS OF FIREARM OPERATIONS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 043541 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHERCAS, as a below named inventor, i hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am an original inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention cutilled:

FIREARMS AND METHODS OF OPERATIONS THEREOF

the specification of which is attached hereto.

The above application was made or authorized by me, a

WHEREAS, D.A. WIESE & GO., LLC of Brooklyn Park, MN 55445, herein referred to as "Assigned" whose mailing address is 4096 83rd Ave.N., Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 is desirous of acculring the entire right, fifle and interest in and to sand invention, and in and to and undersary and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patentio the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and reader all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In willess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names

Full Name of Sol	
Residence: 65	5 2 nd Ave NW., Forest Lake MN 55025
Mailing Address	655 2nd Ave NW., Forest Lake, MN 55025
Country: U.S.	Catizenship U.S.
Inventor's &	
Signature &	Date: 01/14 MH

PATENT REEL: 043541 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 08/14/2017